WEDPN16M72VR-XB3X
December 2014 © 2014 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 1 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.microsemi.com/pmgp
Rev. 1
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
16MX72 REGISTERED SYNCHRONOUS DRAM
FEATURES
 Registered for enhanced performance of bus speeds
• 100, 125, 133MHz

Rev. 1
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
WED P N 16M72 V R - XXX B3 X
MICROSEMI CORPORATION
PLASTIC
SDRAM
CONFIGURATION, 16M x 72
3.3V POWER SUPPLY
IMPROVEMENT MARK:
R = Registered
FREQUENCY (MHz)
133 = 133MHz
125 = 125MHz
100 = 100MHz
PACKAGE:
B3 = 219 Plastic Ball Grid Array (PBGA), 21mm x 21mm
DEVICE GRADE:
M = Military  -55°C to +125°C
 I = Industrial -40°C to +85°C
C = Commercial 0°C to +70°C
WEDPN16M72VR-XB3X
December 2014 © 2014 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 13 Microsemi Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.microsemi.com/pmgp
Rev. 1
Microsemi Corporation reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
Document Title
16Mx72 Registered Synchronous DRAM 21mm x 21mm
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Initial Release April 2014 Preliminary
Rev 1 Changes (pg. 1, 3, 8, 9, 10, 25, 28-36, 39)
1.1 Data sheet status changed to Final
1.2 Correct miscellaneous typos
1.3 Update Absolute Maximum Ratings chart
1.4 Delete Capacitance chart
1.5 Update tBGA Thermal Resistance chart
1.6 Update Electrical Characteristics chart
December 2014 Final